7:00

7:05

7:10

7:30

7:40

7:50

8:00

8:15

8:30

Wellesley Historical Commission Meeting

August 17, 2015
7:00 p.m.
Great Hall - Wellesley Town Hall

525 Washington Street

Agenda
Citizen Speak
Approval of minutes
135 Great Plain Avenue — Planning Board Letter
Bacon Street Bridge Letter
House Plaque Approvals
Town Annual Report Submission
WHC New Member Recruitment
Status Updates and Action Items:
Wellesley Inn Fireplace / Beebe House Commemorative Plaque
Historic Building Inventory
Old MLP Substation
Route 9 Stakeholder Group
Study of Demolition Delay Bylaw

Adjourn



