## **Wellesley Historical Commission Meeting**

August 17, 2015

7:00 p.m.

**Great Hall - Wellesley Town Hall** 

**525 Washington Street** 

## Agenda

7:00	Citizen Speak
7:05	Approval of minutes
7:10	135 Great Plain Avenue – Planning Board Letter
7:30	Bacon Street Bridge Letter
7:40	House Plaque Approvals
7:50	<b>Town Annual Report Submission</b>
8:00	WHC New Member Recruitment
8:15	Status Updates and Action Items: Wellesley Inn Fireplace / Beebe House Commemorative Plaque Historic Building Inventory Old MLP Substation Route 9 Stakeholder Group Study of Demolition Delay Bylaw
8:30	Adjourn